FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION:

District: - Imphal East

Sub-Division; Sawombung

Date & Hour of occurrence: 04/12/2023 02:10 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
04/12/2023 at 03:30 pm,	At the general area between	04/12/2023
	Khamenlok and Nongshum about	

5.5 Km. East from PS

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Same & residence of informatits / complainant	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information,	Result of the case.
ASI Sujey Deb. (39) years, CDO-Imphal East Unit, \$70. Sunii Chandra Deb, Iribam Kalinagar, PS- artham, Districts Jiribam.	Unknown miscreants.	Punishment for possession of firearms in distribed area & for making or possessing Expl. under Suspicious circumstances. Punishable - U/Sec. 25(1-C) Arms Act. & 5 Expl. Subs. Act.	Ahmed of SMG- PS will please	

OE is attached

OC/SMG-PS TIL 04/12/2023

Officer- In-Charge Sagointang Poice Station Imphal East District Signed:-

Name : Inspt. S. Basanta Singh Designation: - OC/SMG-PS

Dated: - 04/12/2023

Officer-In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District To.

The Officer-in-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District, Manipur

Subject: - Report.



Sir.

With due respect, I, the undersigned have the honour to report that today i.e.04/12/2023, conducted Cordon and Search Operation (CASO) by a combined team comprising of CDO Imphal East, two teams of Sagolmang PS, 18 AR (3 Officers, 2 JCO & 35 Ors), 32 AR (1 Officer, 1-JCO & 15 Ors), OC/CDO -Imphal East assisted by SI Md. Khalilur Rahaman, under the supervision of Shri. Dr. S Ibomcha Singh, MPS, Superintendent of Police, Imphal East in areas namely Hill ridge line of Nongshum and Khamenlok Village, under the jurisdiction of Sagolmang Police Station under Sagolmang PS, Imphal East District from 9:30 am to 02:30 pm.

In the search operation, the combined team cordoned and searched at the above mentioned areas. In that, the combined team detected 2(two) Plastic bags which was found concealed under bushes at the general area between Khamenlok and Nongshum. On checking the said bags, the

following incriminating items were found.

(1) One SMG Carbine bearing Regd. No. 18251252 with one empty magazine .

(2) One SMG Carbine bearing Regd. No. 15228653, Butt No. 148 with one empty magazine.

(3) One SMG Carbine bearing Regd. No. 16200912 with one empty magazine.

(4) 15 (fifteen) Nos. of HE 36 Hand Grenade without Detonator.

(5) 6 (six) Nos. of WP Smoke Grenade without Detonator

(6) 18 (eighteen) Nos. of 2" Motor HE Bomb &

(7) 6 (six) Nos. of No. 75 MK-2 Detonators.

So, the above listed items were seized from the spot i.e at the general area between khamenlok and Nongshum at 2:10 pm by observing necessary formalities in presence of witnesses.

Therefore, the **seized incriminating items are being handed over to you for taking up further necessary legal action.

Thanking you. Dated: 04/12/2023

This report is treated as an OE of FIR.NO.728(12)2023
SMG-PS, Uls-25(1-c) Arms Acf.
& 5 Expl. Subs. Ad.

Yours Faithfully
Sugar Deb
ASI Sujoy Deb
CDO, Imphal East Unit

OC/SMG-PS

Dt. 04/12/2023
Officer-In-Charge
Sagolmang Police Station
Imphal East District